FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Contact: Rose (Abood) Kemmerling 216.408.9217 | rose.kemmerling@dykeyaxley.com

DY USA'S UK OFFICE RELOCATES TO NEW SPACE TO ACCOMMODATE GROWTH IN CLIENT BASE AND TEAM

SHREWSBURY, SHROPSHIRE (January 20, 2025) – After year-on-year growth in team size and client base, <u>DY USA</u> is pleased to announce that the firm has relocated its UK office to a new office space.

DY USA shared office space within DY Limited's main office for the past decade, enjoying working alongside their talented team of professionals. Having outgrown the space available, DY USA was fortunate to find an office building 200 yards down the road to accommodate its current and anticipated growth needs.

This move marks a significant investment in DY USA's future and an important milestone in its growth and positioning for continued success. The space allows the firm the ability to continue to grow as new team members are added to address its expanding client base's US-UK tax and business advisory needs.

"This move to a larger office space is a testament to the hard work and dedication our team invests on a daily basis and the trust our wonderful clients have placed in DY USA," said Rob Whittall, DY USA's Managing Partner. "We are grateful for the opportunity to have shared space with the DY Limited main office and look forward to maintaining our strong connection – both in terms of relationships and logistics. We are excited to embark on this new chapter in DY USA's journey and look forward to what the future holds."

The firm's new address and phone number are:

SCS House, Ground Floor, Brassey Road Old Potts Way Shrewsbury Shropshire, SY3 7FA

Tel: +44 (0) 1743 816388

DY USA's current headcount includes 21 team members firmwide with 10 professionals in its UK office, four of whom have joined in the past two years. The firm is looking to hire two more UK Tax Associates in 2025.

About DY USA

Navigating tax systems in the US and UK.

With offices located in both the UK and US, DY USA provides business tax and advisory services, specializing in UK and US tax planning and compliance. We are uniquely positioned to understand the

www.dykeyaxley.com

DY USA'S UK OFFICE RELOCATES TO NEW SPACE TO ACCOMMODATE GROWTH IN CLIENT BASE AND TEAM January 20, 2025

Page 2

opportunities, challenges and rising costs facing companies with UK-US operations, as well as the complexity of planning and preparing taxes for individuals living and working abroad. Our goal is to explore, understand and educate dual country organizations and taxpayers about their tax situation. The result is that we protect them from the unknown while making the complex simpler and less overwhelming.

DY USA is proud to be a 2024 <u>Tolley's Taxation "Best Employer in Tax" finalist</u> and *Ohio Business Magazine* "2023 and 2024 <u>Great Workplaces in Ohio</u>" honoree, recognizing our firmwide culture, benefits, engagement with employees, and interactions with our communities on both sides of the Atlantic.

For more information, please visit dykeyaxley.com

###